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Cautionary Note On Forward-Looking Statements

This presentation contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the U.S. federal securities 
laws. We intend these forward-looking statements to be covered by the safe harbor provisions for forward-
looking statements in the U.S. Federal securities laws. These statements reflect management’s current 
expectations based on assumptions we believe are reasonable but are not guarantees of performance. The 
forward-looking statements contained in this document involve risks and uncertainties that could cause 
actual results to differ materially from those contained in forward-looking statements made on behalf of 
the Company. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the impact of general economic 
conditions and conditions affecting the insurance and reinsurance industry, the adequacy of our reserves, 
our ability to assess underwriting risk, trends in rates for property and casualty insurance and reinsurance, 
competition, investment market and investment income fluctuations, trends in insured and paid losses, 
catastrophes, pandemic, regulatory and legal uncertainties and other factors described in our latest Annual 
Report on Form 10-K. Except as required by law, the Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update 
or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or 
otherwise.
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Forging a New Path Forward

BUILDING ON 
STRENGTH

SCALABLE 
GLOBAL  

FRANCHISES

FINANCIAL 
POWER

SEASONED 
LEADERSHIP 

TEAM

DISCIPLINED 
UNDERWRITING

OPERATIONAL 
EXCELLENCE



4

Everest – A Leading Global Platform for Reinsurance and 
Specialty Insurance

BROADLY DIVERSIFIED EARNINGS POWER

REINSURANCE AND INSURANCE GWP

$5.1 $6.2 $6.4 $7.3
$9.1

$2.1
$2.3 $2.8

$3.2$7.2
$8.5 $9.1

$10.5

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Reinsurance Insurance

TOP TIER 
FINANCIAL 
STRENGTH 
RATINGS

A+
A.M. Best

A+
S&P Global

A1
Moody’s Investors Service

STABLE OUTLOOK

The 7th Largest Global P/C Reinsurer

Leading Specialty Insurance Franchise

Focused and Efficient Investment Portfolio

Nimble, Entrepreneurial and Responsive Organization

$4.0

$13.1



Quarterly and Annual 
Results Summary
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Everest Group
Quarterly Highlights and Full Year Net Income and TSR

2021 FOURTH QUARTER HIGHLIGHTS

Net investment income of $205 
million led by alternative asset 

gains of $72 million

Gross written premium of 
$3.4 billion, 25% growth 

year over year 

$1.0 billion in 31-year, 
3.125% senior notes 

issued on October 4, 2021

91.9% combined ratio and 
pre-tax underwriting income      

of $228 million

TOTAL SHAREHOLDER RETURN

• Our primary metric for measuring financial performance is  
Total Shareholder Return (“TSR”), defined as annual 
growth in Book Value Per Share (excluding Unrealized 
Gains and Losses on Fixed Maturity Investments) plus 
Dividends Per Share

$1,009

$514

$1,379 

2019 2020 2021

NET INCOME – USD MILLIONS

• Net income of $1,379 million for the full year
• Net underwriting income of $224 million for the full year
• Net investment income of $1.165 billion for the year

12.3%

6.9%

14.7%

2019 2020 2021

$431 million in net income for 
the quarter
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Everest Reinsurance Division
Quarterly and Annual Highlights

GROSS WRITTEN PREMIUM – USD MILLIONS

$6,356 $7,282
$9,067

2019 2020 2021

95.4%

103.0%

98.1%

2019 2020 2021

85.5%

85.2%

85.7%

2019 2020 2021

• $2.4 billion in written premium, up 26% 
year over year

• Premium growth driven by continued 
partnership with our core clients and 
Everest’s position as a preferred 
reinsurer, accelerated by underlying rate 
movement

• Attritional combined ratio of 86.4% reflects 
the proactive shaping of our portfolio to 
maximize long-term risk adjusted 
results reflecting a higher mix of pro-rata 
and casualty business

• 91.5% combined ratio and $176 million 
of pre-tax underwriting income

QUARTERLY HIGHLIGHTS – 4Q 2021

ATTRITIONAL COMBINED RATIO2

COMBINED RATIO1

Notes
1/Combined ratio for 2020 impacted by Covid-19 pandemic and catastrophe losses; 2021 impacted by catastrophe losses
2/Attritional combined ratio excludes catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, prior year development and Covid-19 pandemic impact

ANNUAL HIGHLIGHTS

86.3%
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Everest Insurance® Division
Quarterly and Annual Highlights

GROSS WRITTEN PREMIUM – USD MILLIONS

Notes
1/Combined ratio for 2020 impacted by Covid-19 pandemic and catastrophe losses; 2021 impacted by catastrophe losses
2/Attritional combined ratio excludes catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, prior year development and Covid-19 pandemic impact

$2,778 $3,201 
$3,983 

2019 2020 2021

95.8%

102.6%

97.1%

2019 2020 2021

96.5%
94.2%

91.2%

2019 2020 2021

QUARTERLY HIGHLIGHTS – 4Q 2021

ATTRITIONAL COMBINED RATIO2

COMBINED RATIO1

• 21% growth in premium, the third 
consecutive quarter above $1 billion 
GWP

• Growth driven primarily by strong 
new business notably casualty 
including professional and transactional 
liability, exposure growth and continued 
strong rate increases

• Lowest ever attritional combined ratio of 
90.4% reflecting disciplined execution 
and consistent portfolio management 

• 92.8% combined ratio inclusive of $15m 
of catastrophe losses from the December 
2021 quad state tornados

ANNUAL HIGHLIGHTS
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Everest Investment Portfolio – Optimizing Risk Adjusted Return

INVESTMENT PORFOLIO – TARGET ALLOCATION BY ASSET CLASS $1.16 billion = 5.3%
2021 annual return 
on invested assets

ASSET CLASS ALLOCATION YE 2021

Min Max Actual

Cash 2% 10% 5%

Fixed Income 70% 90% 79%

Short-term 0% 10% 4%

Government 
Related 10% 25% 10%

Corporate 
Bonds 35% 55% 40%

Agency 5% 15% 8%

Securitized1 10% 20% 15%

Municipals 0% 10% 2%

Public Equity 0% 10% 6%

Private Equity 
/ Credit 5% 15% 10%

1. Securitized includes CLOs, ABS, CMBS and Non-agency RMBS

Balanced investment 
income

contributions between fixed 
income and alternatives

$565 million of alternative 
investment income

Full year 2021

2.75% - 3.25% 
expected annual return 

on invested assets

Notes
1/Expected annual return based on June, 2021 Investor Day presentation
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Everest 2021 Financial Highlights

Efficient capital structure 
including $2.6 billion in long 

term debt and a 20.2% 
debt/capital ratio

$1.0 billion in 3.125%, 31-year 
senior notes issued in 

October 2021

Assets and Cash FlowEquity and Capital

$10.1 billion in 
shareholders’ equity

3.2-year duration of the fixed 
income portfolio, with an A+ 

average credit quality 

$29.7 billion in invested assets
$38.2 billion in total assets

84% in fixed income and 
cash/short-term securities, 16% 

in public/private equity and 
alternatives

$247 million in dividends and 
$225 million in share repurchases 

during 2021

Strong operating cash flow of 
$3.8 billion for the full year 2021
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Transforming Everest’s Risk Profile

• The above chart for Illustrative purposes 
• Target appetite highlighted in green box
• 2022 amounts at Risk based projected PML at year end 2022

Risk Profile Managed to Superior 
Risk / Reward Economics

Capital at Risk

Ea
rn

in
gs

 a
t R

isk

2020

* For 2017 and 2021, calculated as the 1:100 PML net economic loss as of 
January 1, divided Everest’s shareholders’ equity of the preceding 
December 31. For 2022, PML is a projected 12/31/2022. Additional 
details are provided in Company’s form 10-K.

• Tail risk for peak zones has 
been meaningfully reduced 
since 2017

• Note that 2022 is based on 
projected PML as of December 
31, 2022

11.4%

6.7%
5.8%

9.1%

5.9% 5.9%

2017 2021 2022

SE US Windstorm CA Earthquake

AFTER TAX 1:100 PML AS A % OF GROUP EQUITY*

2021

2017

2018

2019

Improved risk adjusted returns and reduced exposure to natural catastrophe events

2022



Everest 
Strategic 
Overview
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Strategic Building Blocks

BUILDING OUR 
FRANCHISES

 Grow the Specialty P&C Insurance 
Platform with Expanded Margins

 Capitalize on and Grow Leading P&C 
Reinsurance Franchise

 Sharpen Investment Strategy

CONTINUOUS PURSUIT OF 
OPERATIONAL EXCELLENCE

 Focused Underwriting Discipline
 Dynamic Capital Allocation
 Scalable Operating Model

WINNING BEHAVIORS

 Focus on People, Talent and Culture
 Promoting Diversity, Equity and Inclusion
 Pursue ESG Excellence
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Everest Leadership: Extensive Global Industry Experience

Gail Van Beveren
EVP and Chief Human 
Resources Officer

Terry Walker
Chief Information 
Officer

Anne Rocco
Group Chief 
Transformation and 
Shared Services Leader

Juan C. Andrade
President and 
Chief Executive Officer

Mark Kociancic
EVP and 
Chief Financial Officer

Jim Williamson
EVP and 
Chief Operating Officer

Sanjoy Mukherjee
EVP and General Counsel, 
CCO and Secretary

Mike Karmilowicz
EVP and President & 
CEO of Insurance

Mike Mulray
Chief Operating 
Officer of Insurance

Chris Downey
CUO of 
Reinsurance

Seth Vance
Chief Investment 
Officer

Don Mango
Chief Risk Officer and 
Chief Actuary

Dawn Lauer
Chief Communications 
Officer



Everest 
Operating
Divisions
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Everest Insurance®
Leading Specialty Insurance Platform

BUILT FROM THE GROUND UP – HISTORY OF GWP GROWTH

$ in billions
Specialty Commercial P&C Insurer

IMPROVING ATTRITIONAL COMBINED RATIO*

ADJUSTING PREMIUM MIX  WITH MARKET CONDITIONS

* Attritional combined ratio excludes catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, prior year development and COVID-19 pandemic impact.

• Seasoned leadership team delivering on 
exceptional growth while reducing attritional 
combined ratios through effective portfolio 
management

• Extensive product breadth, with history of 
pursuing market opportunities as they develop

$2.1
$2.3

$2.8
$3.2

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

96.9% 96.5% 96.5%
94.2%

91.2%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

13% 11%

20%
34%

16%

26%
27%

18%
24%

12%

2017 2021

Workers' Comp

Property / Short Tail

Prof Liab / Other Specialty

Specialty Casualty

Accident & Health

$4.0
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Customer Segment

Tailored Solutions and 
Services

Standardized Products

Speed to Market

Everest Offerings

Deep Industry Expertise

Tech-supported 
Underwriting

Empowered 
Decision-Making

Global Reach

Niche Industry Solutions

Specialized Terms & 
Coverages

Small Commercial & 
Digital Partnerships

Middle Market & 
Wholesale Solutions

Large Customer Accounts

Diverse Product Set Appeals to Broad Spectrum of Customers

Small Commercial & Digital Partnerships is comprised of Everest Underwriting Partners, Eversports & Entertainment Insurance, other API-driven partnerships, A&H
Middle Market & Wholesale Solutions is comprised of Wholesale Casualty & Property, Environmental, Life Sciences, Inland Marine, Lloyd’s Syndicate, Multinational, Monoline Workers Comp, Excess Casualty
Large Customer Accounts is comprised of Risk Management, Financial Lines, Transactional Risk, Energy Casualty, Surety, Everest Global Markets (Ireland), National Excess Casualty
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Everest Insurance - Scale Creates Margin Opportunity

Operating leverage

Portfolio management flexibility

Focused investment in technology

Skilled cycle management

Low 90s 
Combined 
Ratio Target
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HISTORY OF CONSISTENT GWP GROWTH

$ in billions

Leading Reinsurance Platform

• Leading global P&C reinsurer

• Agile and scalable platform to pursue attractive 
opportunities

• Broadly diversified around the world

• Industry leading expense ratio creates strategic 
flexibility / improves shareholder returns

$5.1

$6.2 $6.4
$7.3

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

STABLE ATTRITIONAL COMBINED RATIO*

81.1%
84.0% 85.5% 85.2% 86.3%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

33% 31%

7% 7%

26%
16%

13%
25%

9% 14%
12% 7%

2017 2021

Financial Lines

Casualty XOL

Casualty Pro Rata

Property Cat XOL

Property Non-Cat XOL

Property Pro Rata

PROVIDING STABLE, CONSISTENT CAPACITY TO CORE MARKETS

Everest Reinsurance Division
A Leading Global Reinsurance Platform

* Attritional combined ratio excludes catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, prior year development and COVID-19 pandemic impact.

$9.1
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Local Leaders Drive Superior Execution

• Offices in all key global 
reinsurance centers – local 
decision makers empowered 
to transact

• Ceding clients in 115 
countries

• Dynamically allocating 
capital across markets

LOCAL STRATEGY IN ACTIONThink Globally, Trade Locally

Note: countries with an Everest ceding client highlighted in blue.
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Everest Reinsurance
Drivers to Enhance Underwriting Profit

Ongoing Portfolio Management

Low 90s 
Combined 
Ratio Target

Focus on Accretive Growth

Nimble UW Cycle Management

Sustain Volatility Management

Best-in-Class Expense Ratio
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Investment Portfolio Guiding Principles

ENGINES OF EARNINGS POWER 1 Portfolio Diversification

2 High Degree of Liquidity

3 Strong Credit Quality

4 Match Asset / Liability Duration

5 Dual Strategy Approach: Stable Income and Total Return

6 Optimize Risk-Adjusted Return and Capital Efficiency
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Conclusion - Investing In Everest

Everest is a growing leading global reinsurance and insurance franchise

Seasoned leadership team in place forging a new path forward

Broadly diversified earnings power: Reinsurance, Insurance and Investments

Franchises are well positioned to drive growth and expand margins with reduced volatility

Strategic plan 2023 target of >13% Total Shareholder Return; 
Ambition for leading financial performance



Appendix
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Notes and Definitions

Reference Information Current ESG Rankings

Definitions / Notes Glossary of Terms
• BVPS: Book Value per Share
• CLO: Collateralized Loan Obligation
• CR: Combined Ratio
• DPS: Dividend per Share
• EMD: Emerging Market Debt
• Fac: Facultative Reinsurance

• ILS: Insurance-linked Securities
• ILW: Industry Loss Warranty
• PML: Probable Maximum Loss
• Private IG: Private Investment Grade Debt
• QS: Quota Share
• XOL: Excess of Loss

*
Environmental: 6

Social: 5
Governance: 4

44th percentile

* AS of May 2021.  Score of 1 is best.

BB

Low Risk
#23 of 290 

insurers ranked

• Total Shareholder Return: annual growth in Book Value per Share, 
excluding Unrealized Gains and Losses on Fixed Maturity Investments, plus 
Dividends per Share

• Attritional Combined Ratio: Calendar year combined ratio excluding 
catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, prior year development and 
COVID-19 pandemic impacts.

• Note: Asset allocations (both percentages and dollar amounts) have been 
adjusted relative to GAAP financial presentation to reflect underlying asset 
risk profile rather than legal entity structure of holding where relevant.

FINANCIAL 
STRENGTH 
RATINGS

A+
A.M. Best

A+
S&P Global

A1
Moody’s Investors 
Service

STABLE OUTLOOK

NYSE: RE
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Financial Highlights

Current and Historical

For the year ended December 31,

($ in millions, except per share data) 4Q21 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

BALANCE SHEET

Cash and Investments $29,673 $29,673 $25,462 $20,749 $18,433 $18,627 
Shareholders’ equity $10,139 $ 10,139 $ 9,726 $9,133 $7,861 $ 8,341 
Book value per common share $258.21 $258.21 $243.25 $223.85 $193.37 $204.25 

RESULTS

Gross written premiums $3,431 $13,050 $10,482 $9,133 $8,475 $7,174 
Net investment income $205 $1,165 $642 $647 $581 $543 
After-tax operating income $359 $1,154 $300 $872 $191 $413
per diluted common share $9.12 $28.97 $7.46 $21.34 $4.65 $10.00 

Net income $431 $1,379 $514 $1,010 $89 $483
per diluted common share $10.94 $34.62 $12.78 $24.70 $2.17 $11.70 

Dividends declared $1.55 $6.20 $6.20 $5.75 $5.30 $5.05 

FINANCIAL RATIOS

Combined ratio 91.9% 97.8% 102.9% 95.5% 108.8% 103.5%

Attritional combined ratio* 87.4% 87.6% 87.5% 88.4% 87.0% 85.0%

After-tax operating return on average adjusted equity 14.8% 12.2% 3.4% 10.3% 2.3% 5.1%

Net income return on average equity 17.7% 14.6% 5.8% 12.0% 1.1% 5.8%

* Excluding catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, Covid-19 pandemic impact, and prior year development.
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Tracking Total Shareholder Return

Total Shareholder Return (“TSR”): Annual growth in Book Value per Share, excluding 
Unrealized Gains and Losses on Fixed Maturity Investments, plus Dividends per Share

EVEREST FINANCIAL RETURN OBJECTIVE

Total Shareholder Return defined as annual growth in Book Value Per Share excluding Unrealized Gains and 
Losses on Fixed Maturity Investments, plus Dividends Per Share

In USD millions except per share amounts 2021 2020 2019

Reported Shareholders' Equity 10,139 9,726 9,133

Net unrealized gains / (losses) 239 724 304

Shareholders Equity excluding unrealized gains 9,900 9,002 8,829

Reported BVPS 258.21 243.25 223.85

Number of shares outstanding 39.3 40.0 40.8

BVPS excluding Unrealized Gains 252.12 225.15 216.39

Dividends per share               6.20               6.20            5.75 

YTD Total Shareholder Return (“TSR”) 14.7% 6.9% 12.3%
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Slide 4 - Global Platform

		Strong GWP Growth

				 		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

				Reinsurance		$   5.11		$   6.22		$   6.36		$   7.28		$   9.07

				Insurance		$   2.06		$   2.25		$   2.78		$   3.20		$   3.98

				Total		$   7.17		$   8.48		$   9.13		$   10.48		$   13.05





Slides 7 & 31 - TSR Calc 



		SUPPORT FOR SLIDES 4 AND 31



				Data source used:				2Q21 Supplement				2Q21 Supplement

																		PRELIMINARY

						2018		3Q19 YTD		2019		3Q20 YTD		2020		3Q21 YTD		2021



				Reported Shareholders' Equity		7,860,797		8,983,258		9,132,925		9,591,292		9,726,176		9,978,635		10,139,180

				Net unrealized gains / (losses)		(179,392)		340,977		304,425		652,949		724,159		416,231		239,397

				Shareholders Equity excluding unrealized gains		8,040,189		8,642,281		8,828,500		8,938,343		9,002,017		9,562,404		9,899,783



				Reported BVPS		193.37		220.28		223.85		239.98		243.25		253.40		258.21

				Number of shares outstanding		40,651		40,780		40,799		39,967		39,983		39,379		39,267



				BVPS excluding Unrealized Gains		197.79		211.92		216.39		223.64		225.15		242.83		252.12



				Dividends per per share		5.30		4.20		5.75		4.65		6.20		4.65		6.20



				YTD Annualized Total Shareholder Return				12.4%		12.3%		7.3%		6.9%		13.2%		14.7%

				QTD Annualized Total Shareholder Return														17.9%



				Total Shareholder Return defined as annual growth in Book Value Per Share excluding Unrealized Gains and Losses on Fixed Maturity Investments, plus Dividends Per Share



		Slide 4 - charts on left:



																						Current Quarter Highlights

				Total Shareholder Return		YTD annualized

				2019		12.3%																Gross written premium of $3.4 billion, 25% growth year over year

				2020		6.9%																Group attritional combined ratio of 87.4%

				2021		14.7%																Insurance segment attitional combined ratio of 90.4%

																						Net investment income of $205 million led by alternative asset performance of $72 million

																						Everest remains on track to achieve our strategic plan objectives

				Net Income - YTD		YTD		Source:

				2019		1,009		4Q20 supplement

				2020		514		4Q20 supplement

				2021		1,379

				Net income of $1,379 million  year to date

				Net underwriting income of $224 million year to date

				Net investment income of  $1,165 million year to date







Slide 4 - Growth & Diversifica

				Slide 4 - Intelligent Growth and Diversification

				Updated Annually



				Growth Across Divisions

				Gross Written Premiums		2016		Ratio		2020		Ratio

				Total		$6,033.9		100%		$10,482.4		100%

				Reinsurance		$4,246.9		70%		$7,281.7		69%

				Insurance		$1,787.0		30%		$3,200.6		31%







				Reinsurance Balanced Business Mix

				Gross Written Premiums		2016		Ratio		2020		Ratio

				Property		$2,995.1		71%		$4,182.3		57%

				Casualty		$839.7		20%		$2,474.2		34%

				Financial Lines		$411.9		10%		$625.3		9%







				Reinsurance Geographic Diversification

				Gross Written Premiums		2016		Ratio		2020		Ratio

				USA		$2,214.7		52%		$3,780.4		52%

				World		$2,032.2		48%		$3,501.4		48%







Slide 8 - Ins Div

				Slide 7 - Everest Insurance Division				Source:  Financial Supplement

				Updated Quarterly



				Quarterly Highlights

																				Insurance Operations		2019		2020		2021

				Outstanding premium growth to over $1.0 billion, representing growth of 21%																Gross Written Premium 		$2,777.5		$3,200.6		$3,982.5

				Growth driven by rebounding economic conditions, new business growth, strong renewal retention and continued favorable rate increases 																Combined Ratio 		95.8%		102.6%		97.1%

				Continued improvement in underlying margins with an attritional combined ratio of 90.4%																Attritional Combined Ratio*		96.5%		94.2%		91.2%

				Results reflect relentless focus on execution and the success of our nimble and disciplined underwriting, reacting quickly to market conditions to best position the portfolio for long term profitability



																				*Attritional combined ratio excludes catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, prior year development and Covid-19 pandemic impact.







Slide 9 - Reins Div

				Slide 6		Everest Reinsurance Division				Source:  Financial Supplement





				Quarterly Highlights																		Updated Quaterly



				Excellent 26% growth in gross written premiums for the quarter																Reinsurance Operations		2019		2020		2021

				Premium growth driven by continued partnership with our core clients and Everest’s position as a preferred reinsurance partner																Gross Written Premium		$6,355.9		$7,281.7		$9,067.3

				Attritional combined ratio of 86.4% reflects the deliberate shaping of our portfolio to maximize long-term results with a higher mix of pro-rata and improved property/casualty balance																Combined Ratio		95.4%		103.0%		98.1%

				World class operating expense ratio of 2.6% demonstrates the scalability of our franchise																Attritional Combined Ratio*		85.5%		85.2%		86.3%



																				*Attritional combined ratio excludes catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, prior year development and Covid-19 pandemic impact.

























Slide 10 - Investment Portfolio

				Slide 8 - Invested Asset Portfolio

				Updated Quarterly								EVEREST BALANCE SHEET HIGHLIGHTS

												$10.1 billion in shareholders’ equity

				Invested Asset Portfolio Composition as of September 30, 2021								Efficient financial structure including $2.6 billion in long term debt and a 20.2% debt/capital ratio

												$1.0 billion in 3.125%, 31-year senior notes issued in October, 2021

				Investment Sectors		Portfolio Mix %						$38.2 billion in total assets

				Corporate		25%

				Mortgage/ Asset Backed		24%						INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO HIGHLIGHTS

				Non U.S.		19%						$205 million in net investment income for 4Q21, including $72 million from alternative investments

				Other		10%						4.6% quarter to date annualized return on invested assets, 5.3% year to date

				Cash & Short Term		9%						29.7B total invested assets, of which 84% are in fixed income and cash/short-term securities

				Equity		6%						3.2 year duration of the fixed income portfolio, with an A+ average credit quality

				Government		5%

				Municipal		2%

















				Invested Asset Portfolio Composition as of September 30, 2021								Portfolio data as of September 30, 2021



				Investment Sectors		Assets (in Millions)						Total Invested Assets		$29.7B

				Government		$1,444		5%				% of Investments in fixed income securities		84%

				Mortgage/ Asset Backed		$7,028		24%				Fixed income portfolio duration		3.3 years

				Corporate		$7,533		25%				Average credit quality		Aa3

				Equity		$1,826		6%

				Municipal		$587		2%

				Non U.S.		$5,716		19%

				Other		$2,920		10%

				Cash & Short Term		$2,619		9%				*increased by 0.1% so that the total is 100%

				Total:		$29,673		100%

				Total check:		29,673

						-$0

				Fixed maturities-available for sale, at market value & at fair value		$22,308

				Short - term investments		$1,178

				Cash		$1,441





				Fixed Income Investments		84%









				Alternative Investment Income		3Q21

				  LP		138,718

				  Other		30,954

						169,672







Annualized

		Everest Re Group, Ltd.

		Annualized Return on Invested Assets

		$ in thousands		QTD				YTD

				September 30, 2021				September 30, 2021

		Net investment income		292,759				960,267

		Net realized capital gain (losses)		(4,222)				138,789

		   Investmetn returns		288,537				1,099,056





		As of:		September 30, 2021				December 31, 2020				March 31, 2021				June 30, 2021

		Fixed Maturities, amortized costs						19,225,067				19,932,190				20,718,717

		Credit Allowance						(1,745)				(8,723)				(24,650)

		   Fixed maturities		21,150,776				19,223,322				19,923,467				20,694,067



		Equity secruities, at fair value		1,523,595				1,472,236				1,400,674				1,485,833

		Short-term investments		713,144				1,134,950				826,769				629,943

		Other invested assets		2,855,372				2,012,581				2,173,221				2,558,631

		Cash		1,068,441				801,651				1,132,660				1,106,345

		   Total		27,311,328				24,644,740				25,456,791				26,474,819



		Average Investments

		QTD		26,893,074

		YTD		25,978,034

		Annualized Return on Invested Assets

		QTD		4.29%

		YTD		5.64%





Support for Debt to Capital Rat

				Slide 10

				Updated Quarterly





		Balance Sheet 		$10.1		20.2%

		as of December 31, 2021		GAAP EQUITY (in billions)		LT DEBT TO CAPITAL



		Current Debt to Capital Ratio



		(000's omitted)		Common Equity		Senior Notes		Long-term Notes		FHLB loan		Total Debt		Total Capital



		4Q21		10,139,180.0		2,345,800.0		223,774.0		519,000.0		3,088,574.0		13,227,754.0

		% of total capital		76.7%		17.7%		1.7%		3.9%		23.3%		100.0%

		Total Debt & Capital exc FHLB Loan										2,569,574.0		12,708,754.0

		Debt Leverage Ratio exc FHLB Loan										20.2%









Slide 10 - Volatility Mgmt

				Slide 10		Prudent Volatility Management

						Updated Annually

														Mt. Logan Re assets under management at April 1, 2021 of $877 million

						SW Wind:

						Year		ATL Peak PML % of Equity

						2015		11.4%

						2016		12.9%

						2017		11.5%

						2018		11.3%

						2019		9.7%

						2020		5.7%

				7/1		2020		7.0%		*

						2021		6.7%

						2021H1

				*Updated to reflect 7/1 PMLs



				Equity is as originally reported

				PML's at 1/1, as reported in company's 10K filings

				1-100 After Tax

																		Prior YE				AT Peak PML		SW Wind 		Calif EQ

						SE Wind		Calif EQ		NE Wind		Europe Wind		Japan EQ				GAAP Equity				% of Equity		% of Equity		% of Equity

				2015		852		596		509								7451.1				11.4%		11.4%		8.0%

				2016		983		678		549								7608.6				12.9%		12.9%		8.9%		11.5%		For 2016, the PML / Equity  will not match the 10K PML due to adjustment of FL Wind ILWs of $180m using tax rate of 40%

				2017		921		731										8033.1				11.4%		11.5%		9.1%

				2018		943		765										8340.7				11.3%		11.3%		9.2%

				2019		759		626										7860.8				9.6%		9.7%		8.0%

		1/1		2020		517		534										9132.9				5.8%		5.7%		5.8%

		7/1		2020		635		689				509						9132.9				7.5%		7.0%		7.5%

				2021		648		577				491						9726.2						6.7%		5.9%



				PML's at 1/1 

				Notes:

				Everest 2016 PML’s have been adjusted to reflect $180m of Florida Wind ILW purchases incepting June 2016 (2016 wind season).





Slide 11

				Slide 11		Favorable Accident Year Loss Development

						Updated Annually

						Initial Loss		Developed Loss		Difference:

				All Years		69.6%		67.6%		-2.0%				On average, the total loss ratio (including cats) has developed 2.0 points better than
 initial selection over the last 10 years 

				2019		67.4%		67.4%

				2018		75.9%		75.3%

				2017		81.1%		89.2%

				2016		64.6%		65.7%

				2015		59.1%		55.1%

				2014		57.8%		51.2%

				2013		59.4%		49.4%

				2012		66.0%		59.4%

				2011		90.8%		86.5%

				2010		75.7%		73.8%



				Support file for this chart is saved in a separate file in Investor Presentation Folder





Strat plan



						Strategic Plan Financial Target Assumptions		2021 Actuals

						2023 Total Shareholder Return 1 target > 13%		TSR: 14.7% þ 

						10 – 15% GWP CAGR		Group: +24.5% þþ

						Reinsurance: 8 – 12% CAGR		Reinsurance: +24.5% þ þ

						Insurance: 18 – 22% CAGR		Insurance: +24.4% þ þ

						Low 90s Combined Ratio Assumption		Group: 97.8% CR ý; 87.6% Attritional CR 2 §

						Group: 91% - 93% CR		Reinsurance: 98.1% CR ý; 86.3%  Attritional CR 2 §

						Reinsurance: 91-93% CR  		Insurance: 97.1% CR ý; 91.4% Attritional CR 2  §

						Insurance: 91-93% CR		CAT Load: 10.9% ý

						CAT Load: 6 – 7%		Expense Ratio: 5.6% þ

						Expense Ratio: ~6%

						Enhancing investment returns with greater focus on Alternative FI / PE; Return on Invested Assets (ROIA):  2.75% - 3.25%		ROIA: 5.3% þ

						Capital structure evolution will improve shareholder returns; LT Debt Leverage Ratio: 15 – 20% 3		Debt-to-Capital Ratio: 20.2% þ
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Slide 13 - PML (new)

		After-tax 1:100 PML as a % of Group Equity





				Chart v2 - projected PMLs as of 12/31/22

				Chart Data to paste into XLS

				 		2017		2021		2022		2017		2021		2022

				SE US Windstorm		11.4%		6.7%		5.8%		$   921		$   648		$   587

				CA Earthquake		9.1%		5.9%		5.9%		$   731		$   577		$   602



				Shareholders' Equity





				Chart Data to paste into XLS																						Other calculations

				 		2017		2021		2022		2017		2021		2022														Pct

				SE US Windstorm		11.4%		6.7%		4.1%		$   921		$   648		$   413										fixed maturities		22,308,272		75%

				CA Earthquake		9.1%		5.9%		4.8%		$   731		$   577		$   483										equity		1,825,908		6%

																										other		2,919,965		10%

				Shareholders' Equity								8,075		9,726		10,139										short term		1,178,337		4%

																										cash		1,440,861		5%

																										total IA		29,673,343		100%

				JL Revised

				PML to equity calculations				1:100 metric, ECONOMIC loss



				PML/Equity		12/31/22		1/1/22		1/1/21		1/1/20		1/1/19		1/1/18		1/1/17		1/1/16		1/1/15

				Southeast U.S., Wind		5.8%		4.1%		6.7%		5.7%		9.6%		11.3%		11.4%		12.9%		11.4%

				California, Earthquake		5.9%		4.8%		5.9%		5.8%		7.9%		9.1%		9.1%		8.9%		8.0%



				PML risk zone		12/31/22		1/1/22		1/1/21		1/1/20		1/1/19		1/1/18		1/1/17		1/1/16		1/1/15



				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   587		$   413		$   648		$   517		$   759		$   943		$   921		$   983		$   852

				California, Earthquake		$   602		$   483		$   577		$   534		$   626		765		$   731		$   678		$   596

				Texas, Wind		$   335		$   332		$   504		$   400		$   578		$   843		$   620		$   549		$   509

				Europe Wind		$   422		$   415		$   491		$   487		$   487

				Chile Earthquake		$   322		$   363



				SE end of prior year, as originally reported:

				December 31, as of:		2021		2021		2020		2019		2018		2017		2016		2015		2014

				Shareholders' Equity		10,139		10,139		9,726		9,133		7,904		8,369		8,075		7,609		7,451



				Data copy from supp XLS				10,139,180		9,726,176		9,132,925		7,903,804		8,369,232		8,075,396		7,608,585		7,451,120

				PML/equity calcs		1/1/22		1/1/21		1/1/20		1/1/19		1/1/18		1/1/17		1/1/16		1/1/15

				Southeast U.S., Wind		4.1%		6.7%		5.7%		9.6%		11.3%		11.4%		12.9%		11.4%

				California, Earthquake		4.8%		5.9%		5.8%		7.9%		9.1%		9.1%		8.9%		8.0%

				Texas, Wind		3.3%		5.2%		4.4%		7.3%		10.1%		7.7%		7.2%		6.8%

				Europe Wind		4.1%		5.0%		5.3%		6.2%

				Chile Earthquake		3.6%





Slide 13 - PML (old)

		After-tax 1:100 PML as a % of Group Equity

		 		2017		2021		2022				2017		2021		2022



		SE U.S., Wind		11.4%		6.7%		4.1%				921		648		413

		Cal, EQ		9.1%		5.9%		4.8%				731		577		483

		Texas, Wind		7.7%		5.2%		3.3%				620		504		332



		Shareholder Equity, preceding Dec 31										8075.4		9726.2		10139.18





Net of cession (M2)

		Everest Group PML, net of cessions

		Projected 10/1/22, v32

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   488		$   706		$   887		$   1,161		$   1,491		$   2,179

				California, Earthquake		157		658		840		1,088		1,521		2,534

				Texas, Wind		142		326		460		654		805		1,109

				Europe Wind		174		374		524		789		954		1,043

				Chile EQ		101		241		429		761		1,041		1,178

		1/1/22, remove bonds that expire 3/31/22

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   440		$   589		$   754		$   1,019		$   1,207		$   1,727

				California, Earthquake		160		588		779		1,066		1,579		2,752

				Texas, Wind		159		374		567		727		1,008		1,150

				Europe Wind		164		370		552		822		974		1,088

				Chile EQ		106		260		478		802		1,098		1,273

		1/1/22:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   411		$   534		$   649		$   815		$   1,027		$   1,412

				California, Earthquake		155		521		701		848		1,045		2,189

				Texas, Wind		152		345		483		612		706		860

				Europe Wind		164		370		552		822		974		1,088

				Chile EQ		106		260		478		802		1,098		1,273

		10/1/21, with expiring bonds removed:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   559		$   778		$   973		$   1,269		$   1,573		$   2,308

				California, Earthquake		184		605		771		1,015		1,503		2,590

				Texas, Wind		165		386		553		814		951		1,261

				Europe Wind		158		391		578		886		1,032		1,165

				Chile EQ		116		283		500		893		1,257		1,414

		10/1/21:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   529		$   698		$   831		$   1,013		$   1,269		$   1,769

				California, Earthquake		175		526		696		862		1,016		2,027

				Texas, Wind		162		360		503		652		718		833

				Europe Wind		158		391		578		886		1,032		1,165

				Chile EQ		116		283		500		893		1,257		1,414

		7/1/21:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   544		$   710		$   847		$   1,035		$   1,291		$   1,799

				California, Earthquake		172		504		660		802		962		1,968

				Texas, Wind		159		346		482		643		694		816

				Europe Wind		158		395		590		913		1,066		1,198

		4/1/21 revised:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   576		$   784		$   972		$   1,216		$   1,654		$   2,328

				California, Earthquake		175		495		648		802		951		2,021

				Texas, Wind		178		442		604		761		859		1,029

				Europe Wind		156		380		561		885		1,037		1,166



		1/1/21:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   564		$   774		$   925		$   1,130		$   1,493		$   2,205

				California, Earthquake		168		574		779		998		1,131		1,863

				Texas, Wind		185		467		677		859		1,012		1,075

				Europe Wind		152		373		595		921		1,051		1,189



		7/1/20:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   530		$   726		$   891		$   1,140		$   1,418		$   2,170

				California, Earthquake		164		582		914		1,135		1,342		1,887

				Texas, Wind		169		423		587		749		916		1,014

				Europe Wind		147		378		632		993		1,106		1,245



		1/1/20:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   453		$   601		$   703		$   881		$   1,062		$   1,755

				California, Earthquake		134		453		715		850		977		1,498

				Texas, Wind		153		370		542		640		685		734

				Europe Wind		145		370		605		884		1,012		1,076

		7/1/19:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   444		$   601		$   709		$   849		$   1,058		$   1,557

				California, Earthquake		123		396		679		909		1,026		1,141

				Texas, Wind		152		429		623		796		877		927

				Europe Wind		123		347		585		870		997		1,043

		1/1/19:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   639		$   888		$   1,036		$   1,315		$   1,583		$   2,444

				California, Earthquake		136		470		781		1,132		1,302		1,571

				Texas, Wind		158		467		769		1,077		1,152		1,236

				Europe Wind		122		356		596		981		1,162		1,194
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Economic Loss (M2A)

		Everest Group PML, net of cessions, reinstatement premium and tax



		Projected 10/1/22

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   313		$   458		$   587		$   819		$   1,028		$   1,571

				California, Earthquake		127		465		602		778		1,101		1,933

				Texas, Wind		109		245		335		436		537		797

				Europe Wind		150		305		422		622		751		822

				Chile Earthquake		73		181		322		587		807		922



		1/1/22, remove bonds that expire 3/31/22

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   275		$   384		$   491		$   665		$   837		$   1,186

				California, Earthquake		128		414		538		743		1,108		2,030

				Texas, Wind		120		270		385		489		658		793

				Europe Wind		136		291		414		624		744		833

				Chile Earthquake		79		195		363		622		850		988



		1/1/22:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   260		$   350		$   413		$   558		$   673		$   963

				California, Earthquake		120		357		483		595		754		1,586

				Texas, Wind		114		243		332		422		469		586

				Europe Wind		136		291		415		624		744		834

				Chile Earthquake		79		195		363		622		850		988



		10/1/21, non-renew bonds:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   371		$   521		$   650		$   899		$   1,116		$   1,683

				California, Earthquake		148		429		563		730		1,095		1,971

				Texas, Wind		128		284		397		554		662		906

				Europe Wind		136		313		458		707		798		911



		10/1/21:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   348		$   463		$   563		$   698		$   894		$   1,244

				California, Earthquake		140		390		508		629		745		1,527

				Texas, Wind		122		266		363		452		501		575

				Europe Wind		136		313		458		707		798		911

				Chile EQ



		7/1/21:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   355		$   477		$   574		$   724		$   946		$   1,285

				California, Earthquake		137		365		483		593		706		1,470

				Texas, Wind		119		254		353		441		494		551

				Europe Wind		136		317		465		727		823		943



		4/1/21 revised:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   396		$   534		$   690		$   888		$   1,197		$   1,744

				California, Earthquake		143		381		490		598		720		1,551

				Texas, Wind		138		327		453		560		621		770

				Europe Wind		133		308		443		704		800		915



		1/1/21:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   389		$   531		$   648		$   822		$   1,099		$   1,648

				California, Earthquake		138		433		577		749		870		1,421

				Texas, Wind		141		355		504		625		726		779

				Europe Wind

tc={A0B5425C-4D2A-47A7-97E4-F15A643E59C2}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    These Europe numbers may decrease further once intercompany cessions are completed		128		314		491		749		863		981



		7/1/20:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   358		$   495		$   635		$   840		$   1,068		$   1,705

				California, Earthquake		130		443		689		853		1,034		1,648

				Texas, Wind		127		316		439		538		643		721

				Europe Wind		122		310		509		815		909		1,022



		1/1/20:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   327		$   436		$   517		$   674		$   827		$   1,324

				California, Earthquake		108		346		534		643		730		1,265

				Texas, Wind		114		275		400		476		516		538

				Europe Wind		124		304		487		725		830		884

		7/1/19:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   310		$   422		$   497		$   639		$   859		$   1,182

				California, Earthquake		100		307		512		687		787		1,004

				Texas, Wind		116		317		457		590		647		689

				Europe Wind		104		288		472		713		810		851

		1/1/19:

						1 in 20		1 in 50		1 in 100		1 in 250		1 in 500		1 in 1,000

				Southeast U.S., Wind		$   440		$   636		$   759		$   986		$   1,198		$   1,883

				California, Earthquake		111		374		626		903		1,045		1,255

				Texas, Wind		121		354		578		809		871		941

				Europe Wind		102		293		487		798		950		976

				Support for prior to 2019, screenshots from 10K:

		1/1/2018 from 2017 10K

		1/1/2017 from 2016 10K				(10K said as of Dec 31, 2016)

		1/1/2016 from 2015 10K

		1/1/2015 from 2014 10K
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Slide 19 - Insurance

						BUILT FROM THE GROUND UP – HISTORY OF GWP GROWTH

						$ in billions

						 		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

						Insurance		$2.06		$2.25		$2.78		$3.20		$3.98









						IMPROVING ATTRITIONAL COMBINED RATIO*



						 		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

						Attritional CR		96.9%		96.5%		96.5%		94.2%		91.2%

						* Attritional combined ratio excludes catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, prior year development and COVID-19 pandemic impact.

						ADJUSTING PREMIUM MIX  WITH MARKET CONDITIONS

								Accident & Health		Specialty Casualty		Other Specialty		Prof Liab		Property / Short Tail		Workers' Comp

						2017		13%		20%		3%		13%		27%		24%

						2021		11%		34%		6%		20%		18%		12%

						2017		263,780		403,811		64,239		275,119		556,592		495,706		2,059,248

						2021		417,857		1,355,373		233,180		785,512		717,360		473,183		3,200,645









M1 -ins by LOB



						Gross Written Premiums by Segment

						Years Ended December 31,

				(Dollars in millions)		2021								2020								2019								2018								2017										2013						2012

				Reinsurance

				Property Pro Rata (1)		$		—		—'%'				$		2,397.3		32.9%				$		1,974.2		31.1%				$		2,147.3		34.5%						—		—'%'						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				1,152.4		26.7%

				Non-Catastrophe XOL				—		—'%'						507.9		7.0%						442.7		7.0%						397.9		6.4%						—		—'%'						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				1,045.8		24.3%

				Property Catastrophe XOL												1,277.1		17.5%						1,186.9		18.6%						1,313.2		21.1%						—		—'%'

				Casualty Pro Rata				—		—'%'						1,526.5		21.0%						1,443.3		22.7%						1,172.1		18.8%						—		—'%'						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				605.1		14.0%

				Casualty XOL												947.7		13.0%						730.3		11.5%						574.3		9.2%						—		—'%'

				Financial Lines				—		—'%'						625.3		8.6%						578.4		9.1%						619.8		10.0%						—		—'%'						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				434.1		10.1%

				Reinsurance Total (2)				—		—'%'						7,281.7		100.0%						6,355.9		100.0%						6,224.6		100.0%						—		—'%'						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				3,237.4		75.1%



				Insurance

				Accident and Health		$		417.9		10.5%				$		370.0		11.6%				$		336.8		12.1%				$		286.1		12.7%						263.8		12.8%						545.6		ERROR:#REF!				459.2		10.7%

				Specialty Casualty				1,355.4		34.0%						1,004.5		31.4%						789.6		28.4%						581.9		25.9%						403.8		19.6%						-0		 				-0		0.0%

				Other Specialty				233		5.9%						169.2		5.3%						133.8		4.8%						94.1		4.2%						64.2		3.1%

				Professional Liability				785.5		19.7%						542.0		16.9%						417.8		15.0%						310.2		13.8%						275.1		13.4%						723.2		ERROR:#REF!				613.9		14.2%

				Property/Short Tail				717.4		18.0%						605.0		18.9%						530.6		19.1%						447.1		19.9%						556.6		27.0%

				Workers' Compensation				473		11.9%						510.1		15.9%						568.8		20.5%						531.2		23.6%						495.7		24.1%						-0		 				-0		0.0%

				Insurance Total (2)				3,982.5		100.0%						3,200.6		100.0%						2,777.5		100.0%						2,250.6		100.0%						2,059.2		100.0%						1,268.8		ERROR:#REF!				1,073.1		24.9%



				Total Company (2)				3,982.5		—'%'						10,482.4		100.0%						9,133.3		100.0%						8,475.2		100.0%						2,059.2		100.0%

				__________________



				(1)  For purposes of the presentation above, pro rata includes all insurance and reinsurance attaching to the first dollar of loss incurred by the ceding company.

				(2)  Certain totals and subtotals may not reconcile due to rounding.
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Slide 22 - Reinsurance

				HISTORY OF CONSISTENT GWP GROWTH

				 		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

				Reinsurance		$5.11		$6.22		$6.36		$7.28		$9.07

				 		2017		2018		2019		2020		2021

				Attritional CR		81.1%		84.0%		85.5%		85.2%		86.3%

						Property Pro Rata		Property Non-Cat XOL		Property Cat XOL		Casualty Pro Rata		Casualty XOL		Financial Lines

				2017		33%		7%		26%		13%		9%		12%

				2021		31%		7%		16.2%		25%		14%		7%

				2017														4,246,849

				2021		2,843,383		624,968		1,468,362		2,250,899		1,267,306		612,376		7,281,716



				2017 chart from Annual Report for Reinsurance Breakout by LOB:





Slide 30 - Financial Highlights

				Appendix - Financial Highlights

				Updated Quarterly





												For the year ended December 31,										2016

								($ in millions, except per share data)		4Q21		2021		2020		2019		2018		2017



								BALANCE SHEET														$   17,483.1

								Cash and Investments		$   29,673		$   29,673		$   25,462		$   20,749		$   18,433		$   18,627		$   8,033.1

								Shareholders’ equity		$   10,139		$   10,139		$   9,726		$   9,133		$   7,861		$   8,341		$196.41

								Book value per common share		$258.21		$258.21		$243.25		$223.85		$193.37		$204.25



								RESULTS														$   6,033.9

								Gross written premiums		$   3,431		$   13,050		$   10,482		$   9,133		$   8,475		$   7,174		$473.1

								Net investment income 		$   205		$   1,165		$   642		$   647		$   581		$   543		$1,004.3

								After-tax operating income		$   359		$   1,154		$   300		$   872		$   191		$   413		$23.87

								per diluted common share 		$9.12		$28.97		$7.46		$21.34		$4.65		$10.00		$996.3

								Net income		$431		$1,379		$514		$1,010		$89		$483		$23.68

								per diluted common share		$10.94		$34.62		$12.78		$24.70		$2.17		$11.70		$4.70

								Dividends declared		$1.55		$6.20		$6.20		$5.75		$5.30		$5.05



								FINANCIAL RATIOS														87.0%

								Combined ratio		91.9%		97.8%		102.9%		95.5%		108.8%		103.5%		85.5%

								Attritional combined ratio*		87.4%		87.6%		87.5%		88.4%		87.0%		85.0%		12.9%

								After-tax operating return on average adjusted equity		14.8%		12.2%		3.4%		10.3%		2.3%		5.1%		12.9%

								Net income return on average equity		17.7%		14.6%		5.8%		12.0%		1.1%		5.8%



								* Excluding catastrophe losses, reinstatement premiums, Covid-19 pandemic impact, and prior year development.







33 - TSR

														In USD (000)’s except per share amounts		2019		2020		2021						In USD (000)’s except per share amounts		2019		2020		2021

														Reported Shareholders' Equity		9,132,925		9,726,176		10,139,180						Reported Shareholders' Equity		9,132,925		9,726,176		10,139,180

														Net unrealized gains / (losses)		304,425		724,159		239,397						Net unrealized gains / (losses)		304,425		724,159		239,397

														Shareholders Equity excluding unrealized gains		8,828,500		9,002,017		9,899,783						Shareholders Equity excluding unrealized gains		8,828,500		9,002,017		9,899,783



														Reported BVPS		223.85		243.25		258.21						Reported BVPS		223.85		243.25		258.21

														Number of shares outstanding		40,799		39,983		39,267						Number of shares outstanding		40,799		39,983		39,267



														BVPS excluding Unrealized Gains		216.39		225.15		252.12						BVPS excluding Unrealized Gains		216.39		225.15		252.12



														Dividends per share		5.75		6.2		6.2						Dividends per share		5.75		6.2		6.2



														YTD Total Shareholder Return (“TSR”)		12.30%		6.90%		14.70%						YTD Total Shareholder Return (“TSR”)		12.30%		6.90%		14.70%

														In USD millions except share and per share amounts		2021		2020		2019						In USD millions except per share amounts		2021		2020		2019

														Reported Shareholders' Equity		9,133		9,726		10,139						Reported Shareholders' Equity		10,139		9,726		9,133

														Net unrealized gains / (losses)		304		724		239						Net unrealized gains / (losses)		239		724		304

														Shareholders Equity excluding unrealized gains		8,829		9,002		9,900						Shareholders Equity excluding unrealized gains		9,900		9,002		8,829



														Reported BVPS		258.21		243.25		223.85						Reported BVPS		258.21		243.25		223.85

														Number of shares outstanding		39,267		39,983		40,799						Number of shares outstanding		39.3		40.0		40.8



														BVPS excluding Unrealized Gains		252.12		225.15		216.39						BVPS excluding Unrealized Gains		252.12		225.15		216.39



														Dividends per share		6.20		6.20		5.75						Dividends per share		6.20		6.20		5.75



														YTD Total Shareholder Return (“TSR”)		12.3%		6.9%		12.3%						YTD Total Shareholder Return (“TSR”)		14.7%		6.9%		12.3%



Tracking Total Shareholder Return [change column order, starting with 2021 – use amounts in $millions, no decimal – IR to update]



Inv tolerances

										Target



						Q4 2021				Min		Max



				Cash		5%				2%		10%



				Fixed Income1		79%				70%		90%

				Short-term		4%				0%		10%

				Government Related		10%				10%		25%

				Corporate bonds		40%				35%		55%

				Agency		8%				5%		15%

				Securitized2		15%				10%		20%

				Municipals		2%				0%		10%



				Public Equity3		6%				0%		10%

				Private Equity/Credit3		10%				5%		15%





				1. Private investment grade & alternative fixed income make up 17% of fixed income. The minimum allowed in this category is 60%

				2. Securitized includes: CLOs, ABS, CMBS, & non agency RMBS

				3. The standalone public equity maximum is 10%.  The standalone private equity/credit maximum is 19%. Public equity and private equity combined cannot exceed 20%.



				performance stats are compared vs the same quarter, not prior year-end

				pre-tax and after-tax book yields - ytm worksheet

				duration and avg credit quality - deutsche reports

				limited partnerships - monthly inv summary package

				total returns - add QTD returns after first quarter

				total returns - deutsche reports and total returns worksheets









summary

		2020 Region Report (UPDATED 1/29)

						USA		Canada		Asia (incl. Australia)		Latin America		Europe		UK		Middle East		Bermuda		Africa (maj. South Africa)		Total

		US Reinsurance- Non Specialty				3,195,507,111																		3,195,507,111



		US Reinsurance Specialty:

		                  A&H				53,286,918		- 0												- 0				53,286,918

		M&A incl ERG				50,886,255		5,677		3,294,529		692,292		2,793,780		39,066,300		- 0		8,183,048		1,794		104,923,675

		              Surety				49,311,003		- 0		19,134		3,511		2,723,694		2,700,432		1,272,167		- 0		- 0		56,029,941



		Mt Logan				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Risk Sharing elims   USRE				(77,982,710)																		(77,982,710)



		Total US REINSURANCE				3,271,008,577		5,677		3,313,663		695,803		5,517,474		41,766,732		1,272,167		8,183,048		1,794		3,331,764,935		3,331,764,935







		Total Global Insurance				2,677,212,309		146,568,222		- 0		- 0		134,430,871		232,612,087		- 0		9,821,293		- 0		3,200,644,782		from A. Pederson



		International OPS:

		                Intl.-LA, ME/SA WWF				211,899,343		- 0		14,126,623		819,344,127		42,379,869		- 0		240,152,589		- 0		84,759,737		1,412,662,288		 

		ASIA				- 0				254,311,657														254,311,657

		              Belgium runoff				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		21		- 0		- 0						21

		             Canada				- 0		320,663,955		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				320,663,955

		Risk Sharing elims   Intl.				(1,797,000)		(50,737,789)																(52,534,789)

		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		  		 		 		 		 



		Total International OPS				210,102,343		269,926,166		268,438,280		819,344,127		42,379,890		- 0		240,152,589		- 0		84,759,737		1,935,103,132		1,935,103,132

						211,899,343		- 0		14,126,623		819,344,127		42,379,869		- 0		240,152,589		- 0		84,759,737		1,412,662,288

		Bermuda OPS

		                   Bermuda Re				299,243,253		277,195		38,227,197		- 0		23,832,260		373,709,911		- 0		173,403,675		- 0		908,693,491

		 Bermuda A&L				- 0				- 0										574,606		- 0		574,606

		              Bermuda Advisory & EIA				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		441,568				441,568

		Bermuda UK				- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		663,621,653		- 0		- 0		- 0		663,621,653

		Mt Logan																		18,831,333				18,831,333

		              London Advisory & Ireland												423,073,747										423,073,747

		Risk Sharing elims   Bermuda				- 0										148,000				(537,205)				(389,205)



		Total Bermuda OPS				299,243,253		277,195		38,227,197		- 0		446,906,007		1,037,479,564		- 0		192,713,977		- 0		2,014,847,193		2,014,847,193



		TOTAL				6,457,566,482		416,777,260		309,979,140		820,039,930		629,234,242		1,311,858,383		241,424,756		210,718,318		84,761,531		10,482,360,042		10,482,360,042										 



		Percentage				61.6%		4.0%		3.0%		7.8%		6.0%		12.5%		2.3%		2.0%		0.8%		100.0%





		Reinsurance Only				3,780,354,173		270,209,038		309,979,140		820,039,930		494,803,371		1,079,246,296		241,424,756		200,897,025		84,761,531		7,281,715,260



								Reinsurance:



								North America/Bermuda				4,251,460,236		58.4%

								Europe/UK				1,574,049,667		21.6%

								Asia/Australia/Middle East/Africa				636,165,427		8.7%

								Latin/South America				820,039,930		11.3%

												7,281,715,260		100.0%				- 0



								USA				3,780,354,173		51.9%

								Canada				270,209,038		3.7%

								Asia/Australia				309,979,140		4.3%

								Latin America				820,039,930		11.3%

								Worldwide (Bermuda)				200,897,025		2.8%

								Middle East/Africa				326,186,287		4.5%

								Europe/UK				1,574,049,667		21.6%



												7,281,715,260		100.0%
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Support for 2016

		Slide 4:		2016 Support				10K - Page 6

														2019						2018						2017						2016						2015

						mtge - 9% - to check with Nikki





Support - Reins Split

		Total Reinsurance Gross Written Premium Trend



		Major Line		Q1 2017		Q2 2017		201706 YTD		Q3 2017		201709 YTD		Q4 2017		2017		Q1 2018		Q2 2018		201806 YTD		Q3 2018		201809 YTD		Q4 2018		2018		Q1 2019		Q2 2019		201906 YTD		Q3 2019		201909 YTD		Q4 2019		2019		Q1 2020		Q2 2020		202006 YTD		Q3 2020		202009 YTD		Q4 2020		2020

		Property Pro Rata		357,065		374,919		731,984		544,077		1,276,060		442,885		1,718,945		515,205		505,526		1,020,731		642,513		1,663,244		508,224		2,171,468		498,372		403,926		902,298		529,362		1,431,659		542,553		1,974,213		572,217		546,650		1,118,868		698,348		1,817,216		580,086		2,397,302

		Property Non-Cat XOL		80,651		71,357		152,008		93,708		245,716		107,544		353,260		87,122		95,120		182,242		91,110		273,352		92,752		366,104		95,574		102,217		197,791		130,596		328,387		114,353		442,740		115,569		93,206		208,775		154,332		363,107		144,753		507,860

		Property Cat XOL		350,444		195,432		545,876		479,709		1,025,585		329,540		1,355,125		364,236		255,760		619,996		358,417		978,413		366,598		1,345,011		330,878		225,890		556,768		370,789		927,557		259,322		1,186,879		355,684		206,773		562,457		428,791		991,248		285,841		1,277,089

		Casualty Pro Rata		105,091		169,476		274,567		175,610		450,177		191,186		641,363		205,468		258,314		463,782		292,884		756,666		391,254		1,147,920		300,122		355,057		655,179		375,858		1,031,037		412,287		1,443,324		386,944		338,364		725,308		336,712		1,062,020		464,517		1,526,537

		Casualty XOL		101,770		103,651		205,421		125,187		330,609		117,728		448,336		117,656		151,904		269,560		144,403		413,963		160,379		574,341		177,514		159,473		336,987		199,447		536,434		193,857		730,291		218,017		212,458		430,475		289,650		720,125		227,530		947,655

		Financial Lines		171,476		117,513		288,989		146,552		435,541		162,104		597,646		136,946		153,949		290,895		152,079		442,973		176,784		619,757		129,591		163,025		292,616		130,620		423,236		155,207		578,443		129,338		140,897		270,235		179,129		449,365		175,908		625,273

				1,166,497		1,032,349		2,198,846		1,564,842		3,763,688		1,350,986		5,114,674		1,426,632		1,420,573		2,847,205		1,681,406		4,528,611		1,695,990		6,224,601		1,532,051		1,409,587		2,941,638		1,736,672		4,678,310		1,677,579		6,355,889		1,777,770		1,538,348		3,316,119		2,086,962		5,403,081		1,878,635		7,281,716



				1,166,497		1,032,349		2,198,846		1,564,842		3,763,688		1,350,986		5,114,674		1,426,632		1,420,573		2,847,205		1,681,406		4,528,611		1,695,990		6,224,601		1,532,051		1,409,587		2,941,638		1,736,672		4,678,310		1,677,579		6,355,889		1,777,770		1,538,348		3,316,119		2,086,962		5,403,081		1,878,635		7,281,716

		Check		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		(0)		0		0		0		0		(0)		0		0





		Major Line		Q1 2017		Q2 2017		201706 YTD		Q3 2017		201709 YTD		Q4 2017		2017		Q1 2018		Q2 2018		201806 YTD		Q3 2018		201809 YTD		Q4 2018		2018		Q1 2019		Q2 2019		201906 YTD		Q3 2019		201909 YTD		Q4 2019		2019		Q1 2020		Q2 2020		202006 YTD		Q3 2020		202009 YTD		Q4 2020		2020

		Property Pro Rata		30.6%		36.3%		33.3%		34.8%		33.9%		32.8%		33.6%		36.1%		35.6%		35.9%		38.2%		36.7%		30.0%		34.9%		32.5%		28.7%		30.7%		30.5%		30.6%		32.3%		31.1%		32.2%		35.5%		33.7%		33.5%		33.6%		30.9%		32.9%

		Property Non-Cat XOL		6.9%		6.9%		6.9%		6.0%		6.5%		8.0%		6.9%		6.1%		6.7%		6.4%		5.4%		6.0%		5.5%		5.9%		6.2%		7.3%		6.7%		7.5%		7.0%		6.8%		7.0%		6.5%		6.1%		6.3%		7.4%		6.7%		7.7%		7.0%

		Property Cat XOL		30.0%		18.9%		24.8%		30.7%		27.2%		24.4%		26.5%		25.5%		18.0%		21.8%		21.3%		21.6%		21.6%		21.6%		21.6%		16.0%		18.9%		21.4%		19.8%		15.5%		18.7%		20.0%		13.4%		17.0%		20.5%		18.3%		15.2%		17.5%

		Casualty Pro Rata		9.0%		16.4%		12.5%		11.2%		12.0%		14.2%		12.5%		14.4%		18.2%		16.3%		17.4%		16.7%		23.1%		18.4%		19.6%		25.2%		22.3%		21.6%		22.0%		24.6%		22.7%		21.8%		22.0%		21.9%		16.1%		19.7%		24.7%		21.0%

		Casualty XOL		8.7%		10.0%		9.3%		8.0%		8.8%		8.7%		8.8%		8.2%		10.7%		9.5%		8.6%		9.1%		9.5%		9.2%		11.6%		11.3%		11.5%		11.5%		11.5%		11.6%		11.5%		12.3%		13.8%		13.0%		13.9%		13.3%		12.1%		13.0%

		Financial Lines		14.7%		11.4%		13.1%		9.4%		11.6%		12.0%		11.7%		9.6%		10.8%		10.2%		9.0%		9.8%		10.4%		10.0%		8.5%		11.6%		9.9%		7.5%		9.0%		9.3%		9.1%		7.3%		9.2%		8.1%		8.6%		8.3%		9.4%		8.6%

				100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%









		Investor Presentation		Q1 2017		Q2 2017		201706 YTD		Q3 2017		201709 YTD		Q4 2017		2017		Q1 2018		Q2 2018		201806 YTD		Q3 2018		201809 YTD		Q4 2018		2018		Q1 2019		Q2 2019		201906 YTD		Q3 2019		201909 YTD		Q4 2018		2018		Q1 2019		Q2 2020		202006 YTD		Q3 2020		202009 YTD		Q4 2018		2018

		Property Pro Rata														33%														35%														35%														35%

		Property Non-Cat XOL														7%														6%														6%														6%

		Property Cat XOL														26%														21%														21%														21%

		Casualty Pro Rata														13%														19%														19%														19%

		Casualty XOL														9%														9%														9%														9%

		Financial Lines														12%														10%														10%														10%

				0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		100%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		100%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		100%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		100%



		GWP by Segment (10K)		Q1 2017		Q2 2017		201706 YTD		Q3 2017		201709 YTD		Q4 2017		2017		Q1 2018		Q2 2018		201806 YTD		Q3 2018		201809 YTD		Q4 2018		2018		Q1 2019		Q2 2019		201906 YTD		Q3 2019		201909 YTD		Q4 2018		2018		Q1 2019		Q2 2020		202006 YTD		Q3 2020		202009 YTD		Q4 2018		2018

		Property Pro Rata														1,719.9														2,172.0														2,172.0														2,172.0

		Property Non-Cat XOL														1,685.1														1,686.0														1,686.0														1,686.0

		Property Cat XOL														0.0														0.0														0.0														0.0

		Casualty Pro Rata														1,104.8														1,756.9														1,756.9														1,756.9

		Casualty XOL														604.9														609.7														609.7														609.7

		Financial Lines														0.0														0.0														0.0														0.0

				0		0		0		0		0		0		5,114.7		0		0		0		0		0		0		6,224.6		0		0		0		0		0		0		6,224.6		0		0		0		0		0		0		6,224.6



		Property																67.8%		60.3%		64.0%		64.9%		64.4%		57.1%		62.4%		60.4%		51.9%		56.3%		59.4%		57.4%		54.6%		56.7%		58.7%		55.0%		57.0%		61.4%		58.7%		53.8%		57.4%

		Casualty																32.2%		39.7%		36.0%		35.1%		35.6%		42.9%		37.6%		39.6%		48.1%		43.7%		40.6%		42.6%		45.4%		43.3%		41.3%		45.0%		43.0%		38.6%		41.3%		46.2%		42.6%

																		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%		0.0%





Support - Ins Split

		in '000s USD		Q1 2019		Q2 2019		Q3 2019		Q4 2019		2019

		Row Labels

		A&H		83,477		81,877		86,118		85,334		336,806		0

		Specialty Casualty		170,550		195,455		188,560		235,065		789,630		0

		Other Specialty		33,269		41,515		42,497		33,767		151,049		0

		Professional Liability		72,652		108,729		94,533		124,691		400,606		0

		Prop / Short Tail		92,540		175,625		127,573		134,847		530,583		0

		Workers Comp		142,569		153,867		127,321		145,043		568,800		0

		Grand Total		595,057		757,068		666,602		758,748		2,777,475		0





		in '000s USD		Q1 2020		Q2 2020		Q3 2020		Q4 2020		YTD 2020

		Row Labels

		A&H		108,454		87,166		88,598		85,750		369,967		0

		Specialty Casualty		234,902		251,237		235,524		282,788		1,004,452		0

		Other Specialty		45,375		36,289		36,871		69,236		187,772		0

		Professional Liability		113,707		138,514		113,860		157,328		523,409		0

		Prop / Short Tail		123,953		203,330		124,750		152,920		604,954		0

		Workers Comp		166,709		114,454		105,039		123,889		510,091		0

		Grand Total		793,100		830,990		704,642		871,912		3,200,645		0

		Previously Reported

		A&H		63,243

		Other Casualty		91,384

		Other Specialty		17,779

		Professional Liability		39,553

		Prop / Short Tail		104,898

		Workers Comp		117,590

		Grand Total		434,447



		Variance

		A&H		45,211

		Other Casualty		143,518

		Other Specialty		27,596

		Professional Liability		74,154

		Prop / Short Tail		19,055

		Workers Comp		49,119

		Grand Total		358,653





1Q21 Investment 1

		EVEREST RE GROUP, LTD.

		Supplemental Investment Portfolio Analysis

		(Dollars in thousands)

		(unaudited)



		INVESTMENTS AND CASH

		 				At March 31, 2021												At December 31, 2020



										Cost/												Cost/

										Amortized Cost				Pre-tax								Amortized Cost				Pre-tax

										Less Allowances				Unrealized								Less Allowances				Unrealized

		Investments and cash:				Market Value				for Credit losses				Gains/(Losses)				Market Value				for Credit losses				Gains/(Losses)

		Fixed maturities-available for sale, at market value				$   20,407,480				$   19,923,468				$   484,012				$   20,040,173				$   19,223,322				$   816,851

		Fixed maturities-available for sale, at fair value				-				-				-				-				-				-

		Equity securities, at fair value				1,400,674				1,400,674				-				1,472,236				1,472,236				-

		Other invested assets				2,173,221				2,173,221				-				2,012,581				2,012,581				-

		Short-term investments				826,769				826,777				(8)				1,134,950				1,135,088				(138)

		Cash				1,132,660				1,132,660				-				801,651				801,651				-

		Total 				$   25,940,804				$   25,456,800				$   484,004				$   25,461,591				$   24,644,878				$   816,713



		FIXED INCOME AND CASH



		Fixed income investments and cash:				Market Value				% of Total								Market Value				% of Total

		Fixed maturities-available for sale, at market value				$   20,407,480				91.2%								$   20,040,173				91.2%

		Fixed maturities-available for sale, at fair value				-				0.0%								-				0.0%

		Short-term investments				826,769				3.7%								1,134,950				5.2%

		Cash				1,132,660				5.1%								801,651				3.6%

		Total				$   22,366,909				100.0%								$   21,976,774				100.0%





														Pre-tax												Pre-tax

														Unrealized												Unrealized

		Investment Sectors:				Market Value				% of Total				Gains/(Losses)				Market Value				% of Total				Gains/(Losses)

		Treasury				$   1,293,926				5.8%				$   22,166				$   1,367,106				6.2%				$   41,950

		Agency				22,412				0.1%				(341)				16,286				0.1%				41

		Corporate				7,372,599				33.0%				170,726				7,132,740				32.5%				325,405

		Mortgage-backed securities

		Agency				2,298,973				10.3%				41,499				2,267,739				10.3%				61,600

		Non-agency residential				9,245				0.0%				(8)				5,194				0.0%				7

		Commercial				1,029,317				4.6%				36,874				990,303				4.5%				74,380

		Asset-backed securities				2,635,771				11.8%				24,724				2,565,802				11.7%				24,993

		Municipal				596,049				2.7%				29,351				577,295				2.6%				33,400

		Non-US				5,149,188				23.0%				159,021				5,117,708				23.3%				255,075

		Cash & short-term investments				1,959,429				8.7%				(8)				1,936,601				8.8%				(138)

		Total				$   22,366,909				100.0%				$   484,004				$   21,976,774				100.0%				$   816,713





		Credit Quality: 				Market Value				% of Total								Market Value				% of Total

		AAA				$   9,007,742				40.2%								$   8,977,069				40.7%

		AA 				2,980,124				13.3%								3,022,445				13.8%

		A				5,371,687				24.0%								5,223,637				23.8%

		BBB				3,420,902				15.3%								3,339,732				15.2%

		BB 				1,043,156				4.7%								881,890				4.0%

		B				224,282				1.0%								257,662				1.2%

		Rated Below B				39,098				0.2%								38,750				0.2%

		Other				279,918				1.3%								235,589				1.1%

		Total				$   22,366,909				100.0%								$   21,976,774				100.0%
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1Q21 Investment 2

		EVEREST RE GROUP, LTD.

		Supplemental Investment Income and Realized Capital Gains (Losses) 

		(Dollars in thousands)																						     

		(unaudited)





				Year-to-Date												Quarter-to-Date

				March 31,				March 31,				December 31,				March 31,				December 31,				September 30,				June 30,				March 31,				December 31,				September 30,				June 30,

		NET INVESTMENT INCOME		2021				2020				2020				2021				2020				2020				2020				2020				2019				2019				2019

		Fixed maturities		$   140,916				$   137,924				$   542,363				$   140,916				$   134,417				$   136,104				$   133,918				$   137,924				$   136,851				$   130,139				$   126,593

		Equity securities		4,838				3,521				18,776				4,838				7,191				4,402				3,662				3,521				7,255				4,147				4,596

		Short-term investments and cash		180				2,175				5,012				180				656				494				1,687				2,175				4,122				3,899				5,393

		Other invested assets

		Limited partnerships		114,333				21,568				112,853				114,333				90,761				88,778				(88,254)				21,568				5,517				43,758				48,243

		Other  		6,019				(13,071)				1,699				6,019				2,990				14,742				(2,962)				(13,071)				552				7,286				3,299

		Gross investment income before adjustments 		266,286				152,117				680,703				266,286				236,015				244,520				48,051				152,117				154,297				189,229				188,124



		Funds held interest income (expense)		7,966				8,216				12,754				7,966				1,833				684				2,021				8,216				3,556				2,325				1,422

		Future policy benefit reserve income (expense)		(291)				(211)				(1,237)				(291)				(432)				(291)				(303)				(211)				(415)				(372)				(359)

		Gross investment income 		273,961				160,122				692,220				273,961				237,416				244,913				49,769				160,122				157,438				191,182				189,187



		Investment Expenses 		13,548				12,322				49,755				13,548				15,067				10,680				11,686				12,322				11,361				10,124				10,159

		Net investment income		$   260,413				$   147,800				$   642,465				$   260,413				$   222,349				$   234,233				$   38,083				$   147,800				$   146,077				$   181,058				$   179,028





				Year-to-Date												Quarter-to-Date				Quarter-to-Date

				March 31,				March 31,				December 31,				March 31,				December 31,				September 30,				June 30,				March 31,				December 31,				September 30,				June 30,

		Allocation of net investment income		2020				2020				2020				2021				2020				2020				2020				2020				2019				2019				2019

		Reinsurance		$   -				$   104,034				$   458,354				$   -				$   164,119				$   163,903				$   26,297				$   104,034				$   97,505				$   130,442

		Insurance		-				43,766				184,111				-				58,230				70,330				11,786				43,766				48,572				50,616





				Year-to-Date												Quarter-to-Date

				March 31,				March 31,				December 31,				March 31,				December 31,				September 30,				June 30,				March 31,				December 31,				September 30,				June 30,

		NET REALIZED CAPITAL GAINS (LOSSES) 		2021				2020				2020				2021				2020				2020				2020				2020				2019				2019				2019

		Fixed maturities		$   2,197				$   (36,972)				$   (4,878)				$   2,197				$   13,847				$   12,963				$   5,284				$   (36,972)				$   7,664				$   (2,023)				$   1,295

		Equity securities		35,294				(171,602)				269,498				35,294				167,776				95,356				177,968				(171,602)				64,012				(13,200)				29,047

		Other Invested Assets		1,346				(2,327)				1,705				1,346				1,654				1,085				1,293				(2,327)				3,662				2,097				(152)

		Short-term investments		66				313				1,324				66				109				799				103				313				105				183				82

		Total net realized capital gains (losses) 		$   38,903				$   (210,588)				$   267,649				$   38,903				$   183,386				$   110,203				$   184,648				$   (210,588)				$   75,443				$   (12,943)				$   30,272



																 

		(Some amounts may not reconcile due to rounding.)
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